-0.5 3290.00 24922

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		02/23/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Crane Works, L.P. (f/k/a Anthony Crane Rental, L.P.)
Street Address:	1225 Washington Pike
City:	Bridgeville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15017
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492287	AC
Registration Number:	2572910	ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL
Registration Number:	2681621	MAXIM
Registration Number:	2684199	MAXIM
Registration Number:	2684203	MAXIM CRANE WORKS
Registration Number:	2684200	MAXIM CRANE WORKS
Registration Number:	2721237	WHATEVER IT TAKES
Registration Number:	2684198	X
Registration Number:	2292186	CARLISLE
Registration Number:	2290920	CARLISLE
Registration Number:	2291104	CARLISLE CRANES CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT EXCAVATING MARINE SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0294

900050036

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	05/30/2006

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0295

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SECOND PRIORITY LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE, dated as of February 23, 2006, is made by Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Maxim Crane Works, L.P. (formerly known as Anthony Crane Rental, L.P.) ("Maxim Crane").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Priority Pledge and Security Agreement, dated January 28, 2005 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118, Maxim Crane granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in its trademarks and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Maxim Crane has satisfied all of the obligations contained in the Security Agreement (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest);

WHEREAS, Maxim Crane has requested that the Collateral Agent release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, hereby RELEASES and reconveys all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all security interests granted to the Collateral Agent by Maxim Crane pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide Maxim Crane with any information and additional authorization, and will execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect the Release of the Collateral Agent's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., as the Collateral Agent

By:

Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NewYork)
COUNTY OF NewYork) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of february, 2006, personally appeared where who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the authorized Sugratory of Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

My Commission Expires:

BEATRICE A VIOLA

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01VI4735787

Qualified in New York County

My Commission Expires [2/3] 09

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
	Filling Date	Registration Date
Py:	76063650	2492287
K	06/02/00	09/25/01
ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL	76069608	2572910
ANTHONY CRAINE RENTAL	06/14/00	05/28/02
NAME OF THE PARTY	7(002/71	0.001.001
MAXIM	76023671 04/11/00	2681621 01/28/03
	04/11/00	01720/03
NA SANT	76022648	2684199
MANY NO VALUE I	04/11/00	02/04/03
MAXIM CRANE WORKS	76023672	2684203
MAANI CRANE WORKS	04/11/00	02/04/03
_		
	76022767	2684200
	04/11/00	02/04/03
WHATEVER IT TAKES	76440444	2721237
	08/14/02	06/03/03
	m c 0 0 0 c 4 m	0.004100
	76022647 04/11/00	2684198 02/04/03
	04/11/00	02/04/03
CARLISLE	75447096	2292186
	03/09/98	11/16/99
	75447097	2290920
	03/09/98	11/09/99
	03,03,70	11.03.33
CHEST SECTION AND ADDRESS.	75538415	2291104
carlisie	08/18/98	11/09/99
The same trade		
"CARLISLE CRANES		
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT		
EXCAVATING MARINE SERVICES"		

Page 3

OC\800111.1

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0298